

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2833 of 1984

Appellant :- Yousuf

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharm Pal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi,J.

No one is present on behalf of the appellant even in the revised call.

The order sheet shows that the appellant was enlarged on bail by this court as far as back on 10.10.1984.

However, neither he nor his counsel is present. As the appeal is critically old, this court has no option but to cancel the bail. Accordingly, the bail granted to him is cancelled.

Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant through the C.J.M., Mathura, who is further directed to ensure arrest of the appellant and produce him before this court on 27.2.2018.

List on 27.2.2018 for personal appearance of the appellant.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the C.J.M. concerned by FAX for strict compliance.

Order Date :- 11.1.2018

Pcl