



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2833 of 1984

Yousuf

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Ojha, Dharm Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit to the Crl. Misc. Application No. 2 of 2025 to declare the appellant juvenile till the next date of listing.

List this case on 18.9.2025.

Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book to the learned A.G.A., as per rules.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

September 4, 2025

A.P. Pandey