



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2833 of 1984

Yousuf

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Ojha, Dharm Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Amendment Application to amend the array of the parties.

List on 8.1.2026.

December 10, 2025
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)