



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2833 of 1984

Yousuf

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Ojha, Dharm Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Application No. 2 of 2025

Present application has been filed by learned counsel for the appellant to declare the appellant as Juvenile.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to argue the case on the application in question.

List on 22.1.2026.

January 8, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)