



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2833 of 1984

Yousuf

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Ojha, Dharm Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appellant was 15 years two months old at the time of incident and yet the Application No.2/25 has been filed to declare the present appellant as juvenile.

Issue notice to first informant through C.J.M., Datia, Madhya Pradesh to file counter affidavit, if any.

Steps be taken within a week.

List this appeal on 25.02.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to Sessions Judge, Datia, Madhya Pradesh by Fax or E-mail for monitoring the compliance.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

February 5, 2026

Virendra